TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM850986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTWARD PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		11/03/2023	limited company: ENGLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hikma Pharmaceuticals USA Inc.
Street Address:	200 Connell Drive
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Berkeley Heights
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07922
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5510876	WEST-WARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2165791700 Phone:

Email: dcorpus@pearne.com **Correspondent Name:** Deborah L. Corpus Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1200**

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WSTW1-59535
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Corpus
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah L Corpus/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=USPTO assignment - West-Ward to Hikma#page1.tif

source=USPTO assignment - West-Ward to Hikma#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT RIGHTS

This Agreement is made by and between WEST-WARD PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, now known as HIKMA PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of England and located at 1 NEW BURLINGTON PLACE LONDON, ENGLAND (hereinafter "Assignor") and Hikma Pharmaceuticals USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 200 Connell Drive, 4th Floor, Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922 (hereinafter "Assignee") (collectively referred to as the Parties), wherein the Parties acknowledge that the purpose of this Agreement is to update ownership records at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office for the trademarks, trademark applications, patents, and/or patent applications identified below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee and to its successors all of Assignor's rights, title, interest and goodwill in and to assets listed in the attached Intellectual Property Schedule in the United States and throughout the world as well as Assignor's common law rights in the trademarks, including the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, for itself and for its successors and assigns, that, at Assignee's request, Assignor shall execute and deliver all applications, declarations, assignment documents and other instruments as may be necessary or advisable to secure for or vest in Assignee, his successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to any application for renewal, certificate of registration, trademark right, patent right, or other right or property covered by this Assignment.

In witness whereof, this assignment was executed and effective as of July 9, 2019 and has been attested to below by the duly authorized representatives as of the Assignor's date written below:

International Limited, now named Hikma	
Pharmaceuticals International Limited	
Donnna Hansen	
4810B2FB23584F6	
Signature	
Joanna Hansen - General Counsel, Europe	
Printed Name/Title	
03-Nov-2023	
Date	
- Assignee by Hikma Pharmaceuticals USA Inc.	
Edward J. Pardon	
Signature	
Edward J Pardon, Associate VP- IP and Litigation, North Amer	ric
Printed Name/Title 03-Nov-2023	
Date	

Assignor – West-Ward Pharmaceuticals

Intellectual Property Schedule

I. Patents

HPIL:

- US Patent 11,213,480
- US Patent 11,207,309
- US Patent 11,471,400
- US Patent 11,738,011
- US Application No. 62/798639
- US Application No. 62/862168
- US Application No. 62/876067
- US Application No. 17/941640

WWPIL:

- US Patent 8,563,032
- US Patent 8,222,272
- US Patent 8,501,764
- US Patent 9,060,951
- US Patent 10,300,020
- US Patent 9,901,576

II. Trademarks

- US Registration No. 5510876 for the mark WEST-WARD
- US Registration No. 2713511 for the mark DISKETS
- US Registration No. 0506952 for the mark DOLOPHINE